APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT/UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

DETAILS

GLORIOUS ENG MED SR. SECONDARY
SCHOOL DALA JAJPUR RD JAJPUR OD

1530173
15362

GLORIOUS ENGLISH SR. SECONDARY
MEDIUM SCHOOL, DALA, JAJPUR ROAD,
JAJPUR, - 755019

NIRANJAN PANIGRAHI
MA(ENGLISH) BED
gloriousjajpur94@gmail.com

9853770950

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-copy.pdf

https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Siciety-Registration-
documents.pdf

www.gloriousenglishmediumschool.com

https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/COR.pdf




COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-
certificate.pdf

https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/07/FIRE-SAFETY-
CERTIFICATE-2023-24.pdf

https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/
mandatory-public-disclosure/

https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Safe-drinking-water-
and-sanitation-certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS
BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE
THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL
NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Admission-and-
Readmission-Fees-2025-26.pdf

https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/ANNUAL-

CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf

https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management-
Committee.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL  INFORMATION

NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED  STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 83 69

RESULT CLASS: Xl

https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-new.pdf

https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Result-last-three-
years-1.pdf

DETAILS

NIRANJAN PANIGRAHI

44
09
15

20

1.5

Ms Sujata Jena has completed Diploma in special
education and appointed as the special educator
in our school

Ms Ranjita Sahoo is MA in Political with Bed is
appointed as a Wellness teacher for the students

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

SATISFACTORY




SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 103 89 86 SATISFACTORY

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL  INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN 7919
sSQ MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (INSQ 36 & 47
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 58
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5  NO.OF GIRLS TOILETS 20

6  NO.OF BOYS TOILETS 22

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE https://www.youtube.com/watch?
INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE v=Jjwjq_9VKHs&t=3624s

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SLNO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 SUJATA PATI NTT BSC

2 SAROJ KUMAR SAHOO VICE PRINCIPAL MA ODIA, ENG
3 RANJAN KUMAR NAYAK TGT BA

4 RASHMI REKHA MALLICK TGT MA ENG,HINDI
5 BIMAL CHANDRA MISHRA PGT MSC.

6 SRIKANTA KUMAR PATRA PGT MSC

7 BISWARANJAN JENA PGT MSC

8 MAMATA NAYAK PRT BA

9 DHARMENDRA BEHARA PRT B.COM



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

RADHABALLAVA PATRA

DEEPA SAMAL

SATYABHAMA SAHOO

ANNAPURNA TRIPATHY

RITANJALI NATH

SAMSAD BEGUM

MONALISHA SAMAL

SANDHYARANI NAYAK

BIBHU PRASAD DASH

DEBENDRA SAHOO

SARADA RANJAN SAHU

DIPIKA JENA

SUJATA JENA

PINMAYEE PANDA

MANASI MOHAPATRA

RASMITA SAHU

MONALISHA MOHANTY

BIKASITA DAS

SK ANZAR ALI

SRINIBAS PANDA

NIRANJAN PANIGRAHI

POOJA JAISWAL

G. SIBANI KUMARI

SWARNAPRAVA SAMAL

RANJITA SAHOO

ASUTOSH MISHRA

AUROBINDA DAS

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PGT

BA

BSC

BA

BA

BA

MA

BSC

BA

BA

MA

BA

BA

MA

D.EL,ED

D.EL,ED

BA

MA

Master in science

MCA

M.A

M.sc/B.ed

M.A

bsc

M.A

M.Sc. , M.Ed.

M.Sc. , B.Ed.



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

ANURAG PANDEY

PANKAJA SWAIN

BISWAJIT SAHOO

MAHESH KUMAR
MAHAPATRA

LOPAMUDRA NAYAK

UMASANKAR BISWAL

ABINASH MAHARANA

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

M.Sc. , B.Ed.

M.Sc

BPED

M.A./B.Ed

MA.BED

BA

MA



