# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GLORIOUS ENG MED SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL DALA JAJPUR RD JAJPUR OD
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1530173
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15362
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GLORIOUS ENGLISH SR. SECONDARY MEDIUM SCHOOL, DALA, JAJPUR ROAD, JAJPUR, - 755019
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NIRANJAN PANIGRAHI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA(ENGLISH) BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gloriousjajpur94@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9853770950

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-copy.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Siciety-Registration- documents.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	www.gloriousenglishmediumschool.com
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/COR.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety- certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/07/FIRE-SAFETY- CERTIFICATE-2023-24.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/ mandatory-public-disclosure/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Safe-drinking-water- and-sanitation-certificate.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Admission-and- Readmission-Fees-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/ANNUAL- CALENDAR-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management- Committee.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-new.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://gloriousenglishmediumschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Result-last-three- years-1.pdf

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	NIRANJAN PANIGRAHI	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	44	
	PGT	09	
	TGT	15	
	PRT	20	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms Sujata Jena has completed Diploma in special education and appointed as the special educator in our school	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms Ranjita Sahoo is MA in Political with Bed is appointed as a Wellness teacher for the students	

#### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	83	69	83	SATISFACTORY

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	103	89	86	SATISFACTORY

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7919
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 58
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	22
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch? v=Jjwjq_9VKHs&t=3624s

### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SUJATA PATI	NTT	BSC
2	SAROJ KUMAR SAHOO	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA ODIA, ENG
3	RANJAN KUMAR NAYAK	TGT	ВА
4	RASHMI REKHA MALLICK	TGT	MA ENG,HINDI
5	BIMAL CHANDRA MISHRA	PGT	MSC.
6	SRIKANTA KUMAR PATRA	PGT	MSC
7	BISWARANJAN JENA	PGT	MSC
8	MAMATA NAYAK	PRT	ВА
9	DHARMENDRA BEHARA	PRT	B.COM

10	RADHABALLAVA PATRA	PRT	ВА
11	DEEPA SAMAL	PRT	BSC
12	SATYABHAMA SAHOO	PRT	ВА
13	ANNAPURNA TRIPATHY	PRT	ВА
14	RITANJALI NATH	NTT	ВА
15	SAMSAD BEGUM	PRT	IA
16	MONALISHA SAMAL	PRT	МА
17	SANDHYARANI NAYAK	PRT	BSC
18	BIBHU PRASAD DASH	тдт	ВА
19	DEBENDRA SAHOO	тдт	ВА
20	SARADA RANJAN SAHU	тдт	МА
21	DIPIKA JENA	TGT	ВА
22	SUJATA JENA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ВА
23	PINMAYEE PANDA	TGT	МА
24	MANASI MOHAPATRA	PRT	D.EL,ED
25	RASMITA SAHU	PRT	D.EL,ED
26	MONALISHA MOHANTY	PET	ВА
27	BIKASITA DAS	PRT	МА
28	SK ANZAR ALI	TGT	Master in science
29	SRINIBAS PANDA	PGT	MCA
30	NIRANJAN PANIGRAHI	PRINCIPAL	M.A
31	POOJA JAISWAL	TGT	M.sc/B.ed
32	G. SIBANI KUMARI	TGT	M.A
33	SWARNAPRAVA SAMAL	TGT	bsc
34	RANJITA SAHOO	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
35	ASUTOSH MISHRA	PGT	M.Sc. , M.Ed.
36	AUROBINDA DAS	PGT	M.Sc. , B.Ed.

37	ANURAG PANDEY	PGT	M.Sc. , B.Ed.
38	PANKAJA SWAIN	PGT	M.Sc
39	BISWAJIT SAHOO	PGT	BPED
40	MAHESH KUMAR MAHAPATRA	PGT	M.A./B.Ed
41	LOPAMUDRA NAYAK	PRT	MA.BED
42	UMASANKAR BISWAL	TGT	ВА
43	ABINASH MAHARANA	TGT	MA